

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2024**

Dashrath Khandu Thormise and Ors. .... Petitioners  
V/s.  
The State of Maharashtra and anr. .... Respondents

Mr. Ramchandra Wagh i/b. Mr. Narayan Rokade for the Petitioners.  
Ms. Sangeeta Shinde, APP for the Respondent – State.

**CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 02<sup>nd</sup> DECEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1) Since on completion of the investigation, the charge-sheet is filed, the learned Counsel for the Petitioners seek liberty to place the same on record.

Let the necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks from today. Let the Counsel for the Petitioners also take necessary steps to serve the Respondent No.2.

2) Re-notify to **12/01/2026**.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)**

**PREETI  
HEERO  
JAYANI**

Digitally signed by  
PREETI HEERO  
JAYANI  
Date: 2025.12.05  
18:01:12 +0530