

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2140 OF 2024

Dashrath Khandu Thormise & Ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Siddharth R. Ghodke, i/b. Mr. Narayan Rokade, Advocate for
Petitioners.

Mr. Tanveer Khan, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 12th JANUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Siddharth Ghodke, learned Advocate for the
Petitioners submits that though a period of two weeks was granted
to carry out amendment by filing the charge-sheet, the same
remained to be carried out. He therefore, seeks extension of time
by 4 weeks.

2. Request made by the learned Advocate for the
Petitioner for adjournment is not objected to by Mr. Tanveer Khan,

learned APP for the State.

3. At the request of Mr. Siddharth Ghodke, learned Advocate for the Petitioner, list the matter on 13th February, 2026.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)